## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth R. Seddon	06/02/2011
Nimal Gunaratne	05/19/2011
Martyn J. Earle	05/24/2011
Manuela Gilea	05/20/2011
Gill Stephens	07/12/2011
Ekaterina Ivanova	07/07/2011
Lars Rehmann	06/02/2011
Edward Green	07/13/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENVIROWAYS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	248 Upper Newtownards Road
City:	BELFAST ANTRIM
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BT43EU

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Pi	roperty Type	Number
Application	Number:	13061013

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: wsalgado@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Waleska Salgado
Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026785 FRAME: 0295

F \$40.00 13061013

501633604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28193/45921
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shelley C. Danek
Total Attachments: 9 source=45921-assignment#page1.tif source=45921-assignment#page3.tif source=45921-assignment#page3.tif source=45921-assignment#page4.tif source=45921-assignment#page5.tif source=45921-assignment#page6.tif source=45921-assignment#page7.tif source=45921-assignment#page8.tif source=45921-assignment#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026785 FRAME: 0296

#### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

13/061,013

Filed:

February 25, 2011

Title:

Compositions and Methods for the Removal of Chewing Gum Residues from Substrates

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to Enviroways Technologies Limited, 248 Upper Newtownards Road, BELFAST ANTRIM, BT4 3EU, UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

28193/45921

WITNESS our hands this	2 na	day of	June	, 2011
Name: Kenneth R. Seddo	on		Witnesses: Sarah An	ysc n Thompson

WITNE	SS our hands this	19 m	day of	May	, 2011 .
2)	Namal			Witnesses:	Those
	Name: Nimal Gunaratu	•		Sarah Ann	Thompson

WITN	ESS our hands this	24	day of	May	, 2011
2)	M. Can	G		Witnesses:	Ī
3)	Name: Martyn J. Earle		annon <b>production</b>	Sarah Ann	Thompson

WITN	NESS our hands this	_20 <sup>m</sup>	day of	May	2011
4)	Gilea			Witnesses:	Those
	Name: Manuela Gilea			Sarah Ann	Thomason

WITNESS our hands this	12	day of Sa	ly 2011.
5) Name: Gill Stephene	hes	Witnesses:  Yuen	Ling, alg

WITN	VESS our hands this	day	of		
			Witnesses:		
6)	illeucha	7.07.2011	Al. Thas	105/50/10	(H. Evans)
-,	Name: Ekaterina Ivan	ova	TEST		3. Shardes)

WITN	VESS our hands this	02	day of	Muse	2	011.
7)	0			Witnesses:	tas Dug	wel A
	Name: Lars Rehmann	4-9-1-0-1		Wis Corlos	Loque-1	toreno

WITNESS our hands this		13"	day of	Ju	<b>3</b>	2011	
8)	(M.C.	girjaniilikkis kuun maa programinaksisiinka sii enne siikk	esse valgasijasjum taa '	Witnesses	9		
	Name: Edward Green		- C	DIE	TIMOTHY ?	DANIES	